SB1302/383426/1

BY: Senator Brochin

<u>AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 1302</u> (First Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 8, strike "**\$100,000**" and substitute "**<u>\$125,000</u>**"; in line 9, strike "**\$100,001**" and substitute "**<u>\$125,001</u>**"; in line 10, strike "**\$125,000**" and substitute "**<u>\$150,000</u>**"; in line 11, strike "**\$125,001**" and substitute "<u>**\$150,000**</u>"; in line 11, strike "**\$125,000**"; in line 14, strike "**\$150,001**" and substitute "**<u>\$250,001</u>**"; in line 14, strike "**\$150,001**" and substitute "<u>**\$250,001**</u>"; in lines 14 and 16, in each instance, strike "**\$250,000**"; in line 25, strike "**\$150,001**" and substitute "<u>**\$175,000**</u>"; in line 24, strike "**\$150,000**" and substitute "<u>**\$175,000**</u>"; in line 25, strike "**\$150,001**" and substitute "<u>**\$125,000**</u>"; in line 26, strike "**\$175,000**"; and substitute "<u>**\$225,000**</u>"; in line 27, strike "**\$175,001**" and substitute "<u>**\$225,001**</u>"; and in line 28, strike "**\$225,000**" and substitute "<u>**\$300,000**</u>".

On page 4, in line 2, strike "**\$225,001**" and substitute "**<u>\$300,001</u>**"; and in lines 2 and 4, in each instance, strike "**\$300,000**" and substitute "<u>**\$1,000,000**</u>".